RE 10/6/03



Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FUR (Rev. 10/02)	LLS Patent and Trademark Office			
CIVID 140. 0031-0027 (exp. 0/30/2003)	S ONLY			
Tab settings	V V V			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Earl Leonard Irvine 9875 West Airport Road	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes You				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment 🖫 Merger	Street Address:			
Security Agreement	8288 Hidden Crack Drive			
Cont 20 2003	City: Flushing State: MI Zip: 1843			
Execution Date: 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🥦 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	cation, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5072828			
Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🝱 No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Leon Arthur Irvine	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$			
Internal Address:	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:			
8288 Hilden Crack Drive				
City: <u>Flush</u> , <u>Ng</u> State: <u>MI</u> , Zip: <u>18433</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	Information is true and forrect and any attached copy			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

40-08-2003

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 1025	09087.				
Tab settings	V V V				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Farl Leonard ITVINE	Name: Leon A. Irvine				
9875 West Airport Rd ST. Helen, MI.	Internal Address:				
Styttelen, M1.					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Merger	Street Address:				
Security Agreement Change of Name					
Other	8288 Hidden Creek Drive				
	City: Flushing State: MIZip: 48433				
Execution Date: Sept 29,2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new appli					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) <u>5072828</u>				
Additional numbers att	I ached?				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Leon H. Irvine	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.				
Internal Address:	Enclosed				
internal Address.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Additionable to be charged to deposit descent				
	& Donneit consult mumbers				
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:				
Coo //// CO DO	TO				
8288 Hidden Ch. DK.	A P				
City: F/451:45 State MIZip: 48433	8. Deposit account number:				
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.					
	/				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					

40.00 OP 01 FC:8021

er of Patents & Trademarks, B Washington, D.C. 20231 Page 1 of 2

REEL: 015418 FRAME: 0139

Sample	Form	(former	PTO/SB/41)	(05-01)

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, <u>Earl Leonard Frvine</u> of <u>St. Helen, MIchighn</u> hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in <u>Knock-Down Roadside Trash Protector</u>			
No. 5072828, dated PCC. 17, 1991; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and, Whereas, Leon Arthur IRVine			
of FLUSHING, MICHIGAN			
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 8288 Hiller CReek DRive			
City of Flashing, and State of MIChigan			
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofONC_dollars (\$), the receipt whereof is			
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer			
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed			
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term			
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and			
sale not been made. Executed this day of September , 2003			
at ST. Helen, MT.			
Carl L. Iwene (Signature)			
State of Michigan)			
County of Roscommon) SS:			
Before me personally appeared said Earl L Irvine			
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 29 day of September .20 03			
Seal (Notary Public)			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 015418 FRAME: 0140